
Utilization Status of the Labor Funds（2020 up to the end of June） 

The overall asset under management of the Labor Funds is NTD4.3609 trillion by 

June, 2020, including 2.5305 trillion of the Labor Pension Fund, 933.8 billion of the 

Labor Retirement Fund, 735.9 billion of the Labor Insurance Fund, 136.6 billion of 

the Employment Insurance Fund, 10.8 billion of the Occupation Incidents Protection 

Fund and 13.3 billion of the Arrear Wage Payment Fund. 2020 up to the end of June, 

the Labor Funds recorded a combined loss of NT$149.84 billion. The return of the 

Labor Pension Fund, the Labor Retirement Fund, the Labor Insurance Fund, the 

Employment Insurance Fund, the Occupation Incidents Protection Fund and the 

Arrear Wage Payment Fund were -3.72%, -4.44%, -2.64%, 0.48%, 0.43% and0.59% 

respectively. 

   Status of the Funds Utilization of Bureau of Labor Funds 

   June 30,2020     

Funds 
Fund Utilization 

Balance 
（Unit: NT$ million） 

 Overall Performance 

Return 

（Unit: NT$ million） 
Yield Rate 

Labor Pension Fund  ( The 

New Fund ) 
2,530,515  -92,842  -3.72% 

Labor Retirement Fund  ( The 

Old Fund ) 
933,790  -38,403 -4.44% 

Subtotal (The New Fund and 

the old Fund) 
3,464,305 -131,245 -3.90% 

Labor Insurance Fund 735,865  -19,372  -2.64% 

Employment Insurance Fund 136,600  654 0.48% 

Occupation Incidents 

Protection Fund 
10,846 46  0.43% 

Arrear Wage Payment Fund 13,281 76 0.59% 

Sum of Labor Funds 4,360,897  -149,841 -3.52% 

National Pension Insurance 

Fund 
377,780 -8,449  -2.38% 

Total Assets under 

Management 
4,738,677 -158,290 -3.43% 

 


